
To, 
The Compliance Manager, 
BSE Limited 

Dec mber 09, 2021 

Corporate Relationship Department, 
Phiroze Je jeebhoy Towers, Dalal Str et, 
Mumbai 400001. 
Scrip Code: 500655 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
("Listing Regulations") 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed 

herewith the disclosure of Related Party Transaction on consolidated basis, in 

the format as specified in rel vant Accounting Standards, for th half year 
ended Sept mber 30, 2021. 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking You 

Yours Faithfully 

For Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited 

(Form rly known as Garware Polyest r Limited) 

' 

Awaneesh rivastava 

Company Secretary 

Encl: as stated above 
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R,;lated Party Otstlosures for the Pfriod Apr.-2021 to Sep.-2021 

aJ 1,Jst of Related Parties: 
Key Mana 1e-me.nt Per1onnel: 

Entitles In which some of the Directors are nterested: 

Post Emplovment Benefit Plans 

Re!at ,ves of Key Man 1enal Personnel / Oireetor 

bl Jransa«lons with the Related Parties: 

Sr . 
No. 

P•rtlculars 

I l $ale of Good : 
Garwa,e lndu.suiees Pnvate Umited 

2) ~ o! Materii!.l•; 
Garw:are lndu:s.-tnee-s Private l imited 

3) Service Received/ Proceulng / Commissioo / Rent Paid J Reimbursement 
pf ExpenStJj 
Ga rware lndustriees Private Umlted { Procelsing & Rent , 

Great View R .. I Estates Private Ll mited(Rent) 
Shash"3t Investment Consultancy & Propenies Private Limited (Rene ) 
Ms. Monilco Garwa re (Rent) 
Mrs. Sarita Garware Ramsay (Rent) 
Ms. Son1a Garware (Rent) 

Garware Community Centre ( Donation & Expenses J 
Garware Charitable Trust ·Donations 
Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited Ofl ce Staff and Officers Pro,idendt Fund 

T. M. Parikh & Co. (Le1al and profess,onaf teesl 

4) Managerlal Remuneration : 
Shn. S. 8 . Garware 
Ms Monika Girwa re 

Mrs. Sar 1ta Garware Ramsay 

Ms. Sonia Garware 

Mr. C. J. Pathak 
Mr . Pradee p Mehta 
Mr. Awaneesh Srivastava 

6) Director Sltelna fee1: 
Ms·. Sonia Garware 
Mr. B. 0. Doshi 
Mr. Vive kanand Karnath 
M • 8. Mondian 

Mr. Ramesh P. Ma l< hlja 
Mr. M. C. A1arwal 
Mr. T. M. Pankh 
Mr. Nilesh R. Doshi 
Ms. De,anshl H. Nan.-atl 

7) $1 l,11ry , Car lea se Payment and Insurance Reimbursement 
Mrs. Sunlta C Pathak 
Mr s. Priti P.Mehta 

8) Net Balanc es (Dr/(Cr) 
Girw:are tndustnees ?o vate Limited 
Shashval Jnvestment Con.sultancv & Properttes Private unuted (Rent 

deposit) 

Great View Real £.states Pmate Um1ted (Rent Deposit) 
Shn. S.8.Gorwue (Remuneration Payable) 

Ms, Soma G,rware (Rent Deposit / R~munerauon Payable) 

Ms. Monika Garware (Rent Doposlt / Remuneration Payable) 
Mrs. Sa rita Garware Ramsay (Rent Deposrt / Remunera tion Payable) 
Mr. CJ. Pathak (Remuneration Payable) 
Mr. Pradecp Mehta (Remuneration Payablo) 

r. Awaneesh Sri.ast•va (Remuneration Payable} 
M. Parikh & Co. (Lq•i and profeulonal fees payable) 

. Sunft• C. Pathak (Car lease payable) 

. Priti P. Mehta Car lease a able 

As per IND-AS 24 Consolidated 

Shrl. 5. 8 . Garware • Chairman and Managing Olreelor 
Ms. Monika Gar-ware - Vic~ Chafrpenon & Joint Managin1 Oirector
Mrs. Sarita Garware Ram.say - Joint Managing 0 lrector 
Ms. Sonia Garware • Director 
Mr. C. J. Pa1ha - Whole-lime Director 
Mr. B. 0. Doshi• Director 
Mr. Pradeep Mehta • Chie f F,na ncial Officer 
Mr. Awaneesh Srlvastava • Comp.a ny Secretary 

M r. 8 Moradian - on E ecutive and Independent Director 
Mr, Ramesh P, Ma khija · Non Executlse a nd Independent Director 
M r. M . C. Aaarwiill - Non Executive and Jndependent Direcror 
Mr. T. M. Pa1ikh - Non Executiv·e .1nd Independent Director 

Mr. ,lesh R. Dosh, - on Ei<ecunve and Independent Director 
Mr. V1vekanand Ka math • Non Executive ind lnd'ependent Director 
Ms. Oevanshl H. Nanavali - Independent Director 

Garware lndus riees Private Umited 

Great View Real Estates Private Limited 
Shashvat lnve.stment Consultancy & Propertie-s Prlvat~ limited 

Garwore Community Centre 
Garware Chanuble Trust 
S. 8. Garware Family Trust 

Monika Garwore Benefit Trust 
Sarita Garware Benefit Trust 

Son • Garware Benefit Trust 

G•rware HI-Tech Films Umit<d Office Staff and Officers Proelde ndl Fund 

Mn. Sunin C. Pathak 
Mrs. Priti P. Mehta 

Relallonshlp 

Enuties m whtC:h some of the Oir~cl.ors are interested 

Entitles In which some of the Directors are interested 

Enthies in which some of the 0iredort are interested 

Entities in whlc:h some of the Directors are interested 
£ntitle.s in whk:h some of the Directors are interested 

Vice Chairperson & Joint Mana1in1 Director 
Joint ManagTna Director 
Director 

Entities in which some of the Directors are interested 

Entitles in which some of the Directors are interested 
{Post Employement BeneOt Plan) 

Director is Propreitor 

Ch• lrman ~nd M:finaging O rector 

Vice Chairperson & Joint Managing Director 
Joint Managin1 Director 
Dlre'1or 
Whole-Time Director 
Chief Financi.11 1 Orlicer 

Company Secretary 

Director 

Director 
Independent Dlteelor 
Independent Director 
Independent Dlreelor 
Independent Director 
independent Dlreclor 
Independent Director 
Independent Director 

Relatives of Whole-lime Oir,ctor 
Relatives of Key Manag~n~I Person 

Ent1tle.s ,n which some of the directors are Interested 
fnt,ltes u, which some of the directors are interested 

Entities in which some of the directors are interested 

Chairman and Ma nae.inc Director 
Director 

Vice Chairperson & Joint Managing Director 
Joint M•naainK Director 
whol~ time Dbector 
Chief Financial Officer 
Company Secretary 
Olrt.etor is proprietor 

Rela tive of Whole Tlme Director 
Relative of Ke Mana er 

Hl 202.1-22 
Rs . In lakhs 

50.42 

0.20 

2,563.93 
36.00 
15.00 
36.00 
21.00 
36.00 

3.05 
350.00 

78.55 

296.65 
224.46 
204.78 
400.20 
138.26 
39.ll 
34.46 

0.40 
0.98 
0.40 
0.95 
0.20 
0.98 
0.70 
0.60 
0.40 

2.46 
1.62 

•378.53 
7.50 

36.00 
· 208.56 

5.04 

•lll.59 
·108.17 

-6.36 

·3.10 
·3.24 

-0.40 
-0.26 

H.12020-21 
Rs . In lakhs 

0.64 

8 .35 

1,835.73 
36.00 
15.00 
36.00 
21 .00 
36.00 
3.66 

200.00 

69.76 
6.10 

271.86 
174.42 
159.21 
155.81 
58.22 
34.53 
33.01 

0.78 
0.40 
0.78 

0.78 
0.65 

0.40 

2.46 
1.98 

-517.72 
7.50 

36.00 
-89.16 
21 .80 

·36.12 
-38.90 

-6.36 
-3.18 
-3 .07 
-3.36 
-0.40 
-0.27 




